Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2005/06

6 XTI Scorebook.

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — B2 One Day Grade
6% XI Competition Season #8



Scorecards for Season 2005/06

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd Date(s) Opponent
Rnd 1 8/10/2005 Sth East Wanderers
Rnd 2 15/10/2005 | St. Johns/Tec
Rnd 3 22/10/2005 | Belgrave
Rnd 4 29/10/2005 | Monbulk
Rnd 5 5/11/2005 Upwey Tecoma
Rnd 6 12/11/2005 | Knox Gardens
Rnd 7 19/11/2005 | Rowville
Rnd 8 26/11/2005 | Sth East Wanderers
Rnd 9 3/12/2005
Rnd 10 10/12/2005 | Belgrave
Rnd 11 17/12/2005 | Knox Gardens
Rnd 12 21/1/2006
Rnd 13 28/1/2006 Belgrave
Rnd 14 4/2/2006 Monbulk
Rnd 15 11/2/2006 Upwey Tecoma
Rnd 16 18/2/2006 Rowville
Rnd 17 25/2/2006 Sth East Wanderers
Rnd 18 4/3/2006 St. Johns/Tec
S/Final 11/3/2006 Upwey Tecoma
G/Final 18/3/2006 South Belgrave

GAMES PLAYED: 18
GAMES WON: 12, GAMES LOST: 5, GAMES DRAWN: 1, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: Nil

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
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GRADE: B2 One Day

FTGCC Opponent
5/95 87
6/173 67
2/31 29
6/232 123
161 5/169
5/204 118
122 8/130
4/88 62
48 9/135
5/226 6/153
5/212 87
9/91 226
5/238 77
0/89 88
2/112 105
159 147
87 6/98

Result
Won by 12 runs
Won by 106 runs
Won by 2 runs
Won by 109 runs
Lost by 8 runs
Won by 86 runs
Lost by 8 runs
Won by 16 runs
BYE
Lost by 77 runs
Won by 73 runs
BYE
Match Drawn
Won by 125 runs
Lost by 134 runs
Won by 161 runs
Won by 10 Wkts
Won by 7 runs
Won by 12 runs
Lost by 11 runs

W, W, W, W, L, W,L,W,B,L,W,B,D,W, L, W,W,W,W&L

LADDER POSITION: Runners Up

Name G 1 R N/O H.S. Ave
R. Barrington 9 5 54 2 18.00
J.J. Bradbury (W/K-17) 17 15 371 4 50 Ret  33.73
J.W. Bradbury (C-14) 14 9 92 2 13.14
J. Brewster 1 1 9 9.00
W.A. Brewster 1 1 8 1 -
J.M. Chamberlain 16 13 97 4 10.78
P.M. Chamberlain (C-1) | 16 14 246 5 53 Ret  27.33
N. Dennis 15 14 169 3 15.36
P. Faragher 16 10 63 3 9.00
R. Faragher 14 9 37 1 4.63
S. Fenton 4 2 6 3.00
S. Fraser 1 1 0 -
J. Fussell 1 1 50 1 50 Ret -
C. Green 3 3 32 10.67
A.P. Henry 1
J.P. Henry 1 1 5 1 -
S. Hickox (C-2) 16 13 465 7 53 Ret  77.50
B. Irvine 1 1 12 12.00
B. Jones 2
L. Leighton 1 1 1 1 -
A.R. Powney 14 13 43 1 3.58
G.C. Toogood 2 1 1 1.00
M.D. Topp 16 10 163 2 51 Ret 20.38
P.S. Waters 1
B. Wells 1 1 2 2.00
D. Wilson 2 2 37 1 37.00

NOTES: Overs (6 Ball)

S. (Scott) Hickox won the FTGDCA Batting Average with 432 runs @ 108.00 and M.D. (Michael) Topp won
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the FTGDCA Bowling Average with 25 wickets @ 12.80

100

o M W
2 0 1
6 0 1
16.3 2 6
7 2 1
87.2 11 22
66 13 15
58.4 7 19
18 2 5
5 0 2
6 0 3
8 2 1
1 0 0
1 1 0
91.4 23 23
6 1 1
7.3 0 1
11 0 4
09 22 29
5 4 3
7.3 1 2

R Ave | 5
9 9.00
38  38.00
55 9.17
11 11.00
307 13.95
204 1360 | 1
251 1321 | 1
60  12.00
23 1150
22 7.33
40  40.00
6 -

0 -
258 11.22
11 11.00
28 28.00
110  27.50
366 1262 | 1
1 0.33

9 450

I~

© PP
S
w

|wj

.
NRPwBoo

N~

10



RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

6" XI BATTING AVERAGE:
6" XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
6" XI FIELDING AWARD:
6" XI GRADE CHAMPION:

Ducks: 14 — J.M. Chamberlain 2, P.M. Chamberlain 1, N. Dennis 1, P. Faragher 2, R. Faragher 3, S. Fraser 1,

A.R. Powney 4

S. Hickox
S. Hickox

J.J. Bradbury

J. Fussell
S. Hickox
P.M. Chamberlain

M.D. Topp

S. Hickox

M.D. Topp

S. Hickox
P.M. Chamberlain

N. Dennis
J.J. Bradbury

S. Hickox

Date
15/10/2005
29/10/2005

5/11/2005
12/11/2005
12/11/2005
17/12/2005
17/12/2005

4/2/2006

18/2/2006

18/2/2006

25/2/2006

4/3/2006

Wkt
1st
4th
2nd
1st
3rd
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Scr
56
52
76
70
58
80*
68*
72
73
68
89*
55

S. Hickox, 465 Runs @ 77.50
M.D. Topp, 29 Wickets for 366 Runs @ 12.62

J.J. Bradbury
S. Hickox

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

52 Ret VS
53 Ret VS
50 Ret VS
50 Ret VS
50 Ret VS

5/9 VS

5/20 VS
51 Ret VS
51 Ret VS
50 Ret VS
53 Ret VS

6/8 vs
50 Ret VS
50 Ret VS

St. Johns/Tecoma at Dobson Park #1 Oval

Monbulk at Baynes Park

Monbulk at Baynes Park

Upwey Tecoma at Baynes Park

Knox Gardens at Dobson Park #1 Oval

South East Wanderers at Ferntree Gully #1 Oval

Belgrave at Menzies Creek Reserve
Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Monbulk at King’s Park #3 Oval
Monbulk at King’s Park #3 Oval
Monbulk at King’s Park #3 Oval

Rowville at Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
St. Johns/Tecoma at Gilmour Park

SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS

N.O. Bat
S. Hickox
J.J. Bradbury
J. Fussell
S. Hickox
J.J. Bradbury
S. Hickox
M.D. Topp
S. Hickox
J.J. Bradbury
J.J. Bradbury
S. Hickox
S. Hickox

Dism. Bat
C. Green
J.W. Bradbury
M.D. Topp
P.M. Chamberlain
N. Dennis
M.D. Topp
P. Faragher
J.J. Bradbury
S. Hickox
P.M. Chamberlain
J.J. Bradbury
P.M. Chamberlain

Opponent
St. Johns/Tecoma

Monbulk
Upwey Tecoma
Knox Gardens
Knox Gardens
Knox Gardens
Knox Gardens
Monbulk
Rowville
Rowville

South East Wanderers

St. Johns/Tecoma

15/10/2005
29/10/1955
29/10/1955
5/11/2005
12/11/2005
26/11/2005
10/12/2005
17/12/2005
17/12/2005
4/2/2006
4/2/2006
4/2/2006
18/2/2006
4/3/2006

Played
Dobson Park #1 Oval

Baynes Park

Baynes Park

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Knox Gardens #2 Oval
Knox Gardens #2 Oval
King’s Park #3 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
Lewis Park #3 Oval
Gilmour Park



Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 5 Wkts

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade One Sth East Wanderers Lewis Road #2 8/10/2005
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
J. Brewster 9 R. Faragher
B. Irvine 12 A.R. Powney
D. Wilson 22 P. Faragher
J.M. Chamberlain 0 M.D. Topp
P.M. Chamberlain 17*
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 19 Sundries 16
J.W. Bradbury (C) 0* Score 5/95
FOW: 1/18 2/29 3/33 4/56 5/95 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Dalton B J. Brewster 2
G. Videon C&B B. Irvine 27
D. Pallant B P.M. Chamberlain 8
R. Murrie RUN OUT 20
M. West B J.M. Chamberlain 2
B. Butterfield C/B | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 0
A. Jenkin C J.M. Chamberlain D. Wilson 4
F. Dean C A.R. Powney D. Wilson 3
P. Spence NOT OUT 0
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 86 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D. Wilson 7.3 1 2 9
J. Brewster 7 2 1 11
M.D. Topp 5 2 0 9
P.M. Chamberlain 4 0 1 11
B. Irvine 6 1 1 11
J.M. Chamberlain 6 1 2 17
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 8




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Two St. Johns/Tecoma Dobson Park #1 15/10/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox (C) R. Faragher 6
C. Green 23 P.M. Chamberlain 0*
B. Wells 2 J.M. Chamberlain
A.R. Powney 0 P. Faragher
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 25
S. Fenton 5 Sundries 38
N. Dennis 22* Score 6/173
FOW: 1/56 2/64  3/65  4/123(104) 5/153 6/170 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 56 S. Hickox C. Green
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Bright B S. Hickox 5
D. Bruce B M.D. Topp 2
D. Andrews B S. Hickox 0
D. Lucas B M.D. Topp 4
D. Fox B N. Dennis 9
L. Heyward C M.D. Topp R. Faragher 7
B. Davidson Stp | J.J. Bradbury | J.M. Chamberlain 2
D. Eagle Cé&B S. Fenton 1
G. Knight NOT OUT 8
D. Waddington| B M.D. Topp 4
R. Connolly B M.D. Topp 4
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 67 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 5 4 2 2
M.D. Topp 8 3 4 14
N. Dennis 5 2 1 13
P.M. Chamberlain 3 2 0 2
J.M. Chamberlain 8 1 1 9
S. Fenton 4 0 1 10
R. Faragher 3 0 1 10
A.R. Powney 3 0 0 5

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 106 Runs




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 8 Wkts

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Three Belgrave Dobson Park #1 22/10/2005
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
N. Dennis 5 J.M. Chamberlain
D. Wilson 15* P.S. Waters
A.R. Powney 5 J.W. Bradbury (C)
P.M. Chamberlain 1* P. Faragher
S. Hickox
M.D. Topp Sundries 5
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) Score 2/31
FOw: 1/11 2/28 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Pratt C J.M. Chamberlain | S. Hickox 2
D. Wetter B M.D. Topp 1
D. Clowes C N. Dennis S. Hickox 0
N. Litterbach LBW P.S. Waters 5
S. Martin C P.M. Chamberlain | S. Hickox 0
M. Wetter B P.S. Waters 7
T. Litterbach Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 1
D. Wills C M.D. Topp P.S. Waters 0
G. Yates NOT OUT 1
T. Lennox Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 0
E. Litterbach B N. Dennis 4
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 29 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 6 2 3 4
M.D. Topp 6 1 1 7
P.S. Waters 5 4 3 1
J.M. Chamberlain 5 3 2 6
N. Dennis 2.1 0 1 2
J.W. Bradbury 2 0 0 4




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Four Monbulk Baynes Park 29/10/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 2
P.M. Chamberlain 10 P. Faragher 3*
A.R. Powney 5 N. Dennis 0*
R. Faragher 13 M.D. Topp
J.J. Bradbury (W/K)
J.W. Bradbury (C) 22 Sundries 32
R. Barrington 42 Score 6/232
FOW: 1/48 2/59  3/113(77) 4/212(160) 5/228 6/231 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4t Wicket 52 J.J. Bradbury J.W. Bradbury
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Hulm C P.M. Chamberlain | M.D. Topp 12
M. Stevens B P.M. Chamberlain 28
D. Walkley B N. Dennis 32
J. Mclnnes C J.W. Bradbury N. Dennis 9
M. Mullinder B P.M. Chamberlain 13
N. Rocca C&B N. Dennis 1
I. Morris Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 3
N. Jansen C S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 0
L. Kelly Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 8
J. Jarvis C R. Faragher P. Faragher 7
A. Fraser NOT OUT 0
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 123 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 5 1 0 20
M.D. Topp 5 0 1 40
N. Dennis 5 0 3 28
P.M. Chamberlain 6 0 2 18
J.M. Chamberlain 4.2 1 3 9
P. Faragher 3 1 1 6

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 109 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Five Upwey Tecoma Baynes Park 5/11/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox 4 N. Dennis 19
J. Fussell G.C. Toogood 1
M.D. Topp 31 A.R. Powney 1
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 19 P. Faragher 0*
R. Faragher 3
R. Barrington 1 Sundries 30
J.W. Bradbury (C) 2 Score 161

FOW: 1/14 2/90 3/114 4/126 5/136 6/144 7/158 8/159 9/161 10/161
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 76 J. Fussell M.D. Topp
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Bach Ret 55
D. Dawson LBW M.D. Topp 11
B. Kennedy LBW G.C. Toogood 1
R. Glen C M.D. Topp G.C. Toogood 7
T. Chalwell NOT OUT 22
K. Kennedy C N. Dennis G.C. Toogood 4
B. Bullock
D. Taylor B M.D. Topp 9
R. Van Hoorn NOT OUT 45
G. Atkins
B. Hill
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 5/169 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 0 3 75
M.D. Topp 8 0 2 51
S. Hickox 1 0 0 3
N. Dennis 1.3 0 0 26

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 8 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Six Knox Gardens Dobson Park #1 12/11/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox M.D. Topp 17*
P.M. Chamberlain 20 J.W. Bradbury (C)
N. Dennis 38 G.C. Toogood
J.M. Chamberlain 15 R. Faragher
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 34*
A.R. Powney 0 Sundries 30
P. Faragher 0 Score 5/204
FOW: 1/70 2/112 3/170 4/170 5/170 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 70 S. Hickox P.M. Chamberlain
3 Wicket 58 J.J. Bradbury N. Dennis
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Hancock C M.D. Topp G.C. Toogood 7
J. Milne B M.D. Topp 3
M. Durdin B S. Hickox 6
M. Hutchins C N. Dennis S. Hickox 0
M. Bleach RUN OUT 0
N. Montague Ret 53
D. Thomas C J.W. Bradbury N. Dennis 9
S. Arbuckle C M.D. Topp J.W. Bradbury 10
D. Withers Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 0
M. Gregory C S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 14
N. Hancock NOT OUT 4
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 118 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 5 3 2 10
M.D. Topp 5 1 1 10
G.C. Toogood 3 0 1 35
P.M. Chamberlain 1 0 0 8
N. Dennis 3 0 1 20
J.M. Chamberlain 4 0 2 15
P. Faragher 3 0 0 10
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 5
J.W. Bradbury 0.1 0 1 0

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 86 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Seven Rowville Dobson Park #1 19/11/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox (C) 14 W.A. Brewster 8*
P.M. Chamberlain 28 R. Faragher 0
M.D. Topp 5 A.R. Powney 0
N. Dennis 4 J.M. Chamberlain 3
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 19
C. Green 6 Sundries 34
S. Fenton 1 Score 122
FOW: 1/30 2/42 3/58 4/87 5/90 6/92  7/101 8/102 9/111 10/122
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Morris C S. Hickox M.D. Topp 0
M. Williams C C. Green M.D. Topp 2
P. Gupta LBW S. Hickox 16
J. Rana C J.M. Chamberlain N. Dennis 43
B. White C J.M. Chamberlain N. Dennis 10
J. Pizzey C M.D. Topp J.M. Chamberlain 0
P. Mead C P.M. Chamberlain | S. Fenton 21
S. Johnston Stp | J.J. Bradbury S. Fenton 22
M. White NOT OUT 1
C. Beherendorff NOT OUT 0
C. Caulfield
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 8/130 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 8 0 1 20
M.D. Topp 7 1 2 19
N. Dennis 6 0 2 36
J.M. Chamberlain 5 0 1 35
S. Fenton 2 0 2 12
C. Green 1 0 0 6

Result: Rowville won on 1%t Innings by 8 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Eight Sth East Wanderers Ferntree Gully #1 26/11/2005
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
R. Faragher S. Hickox
P. Faragher P.M. Chamberlain
J.W. Bradbury (C) J.J. Bradbury (W/K)
J.M. Chamberlain 34* A.P. Henry
N. Dennis
J.P. Henry Sundries 11
M.D. Topp Score 4/88
FOW: 1/15 2/15 3/43 4/69 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Videon C | J.W. Bradbury M.D. Topp 2
A. West B M.D. Topp 6
Darren Pallant LBW P.M. Chamberlain 10
Dean Pallant NOT OUT 35
B. Griffiths B P.M. Chamberlain 4
B. Butterfield B P.M. Chamberlain 0
C. King B P.M. Chamberlain 1
C. Fisher B P.M. Chamberlain 0
P. Spence C&B P. Faragher 1
Sundries 3 Sundries
Score 62 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 5 1 0 11
M.D. Topp 5 0 2 13
J.M. Chamberlain 5 0 0 20
P.M. Chamberlain =~ 4 3 | 5 9 |
J.W. Bradbury 1 0 0 2
P. Faragher 2 0 1 7
J.P. Henry 1 1 0 0

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 6 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Nine 3/12/2005
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: BYE ROUND




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Ten Belgrave Menzies Creek Res 10/12/2005
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P.M. Chamberlain 0 J.M. Chamberlain 0
M.D. Topp 1 R. Faragher 6*
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 1 P. Faragher 5
S. Hickox 23 Absent -
R. Barrington 4
A.R. Powney 1 Sundries 6
J.W. Bradbury (C) 1 Score 48
FOW: 1/0 2/1 3/16  4/33 5/35 6/37 7/37 8/37 9/48 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Martin C J.W. Bradbury M.D. Topp 5
D. Wetter B 25
P. Keane C P.M. Chamberlain [\Y/AsEaKe]e]e] 0
N. Litterbach C | S. Hickox 18
J. Litterbach B M.D. Topp 34
M. Anderson C&B M.D. Topp 8
G. Yates B 4
D. Clowes B M.D. Topp 7
D. Wilkie C J.W. Bradbury P.M. Chamberlain 0
T. Anderson NOT OUT 6
M. Wetter NOT OUT 7
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 9/135 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 8 3 0 11
M.D. Topp I 5 | 5 | 20 |
P.M. Chamberlain 8 2 2 18
J.M. Chamberlain 8 0 0 29
J.J. Bradbury 6 0 1 38
R. Barrington 2 0 1 9

Result: Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 77 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Eleven Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 17/12/2005
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox P.M. Chamberlain 25*
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) J.M. Chamberlain 6*
M.D. Topp R. Barrington
C. Green J.W. Bradbury (C)
P. Faragher
N. Dennis Sundries 40
A.R. Powney Score 5/226
FOW: 1/20 2/105(100) 3/176(173) 4/184  5/189 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 80* S. Hickox M.D. Topp
3 Wicket 68* M.D. Topp P. Faragher
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Thomas Ret 50
C. McDonald C S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 11
J. Thompson Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 0
K. Fernando Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.W. Bradbury 18
M. Hutchins Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.W. Bradbury 36
J. Milne C J.W. Bradbury S. Hickox 7
S. Agius NOT OUT 6
B. Wild RUN OUT 1
N. Hancock NOT OUT 0
S. Arbuckle
A. Gunasakara
Sundries 24 Sundries
Score 6/153 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 7 0 1 24
P.M. Chamberlain 8 1 0 33
J.M. Chamberlain 8 0 2 33
M.D. Topp 8 0 0 25
J.W. Bradbury 8 2 2 27
N. Dennis 1 0 0 2

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 73 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Twelve 21/1/2006
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: BYE ROUND




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Thirteen Belgrave Baynes Park 28/1/2006
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Fourteen Monbulk Kings Park # 3 4/2/2006
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox A.R. Powney 0
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) P. Faragher 0*
P.M. Chamberlain S. Fenton
M.D. Topp R. Barrington
J.W. Bradbury (C)
N. Dennis Sundries 33
J.M. Chamberlain Score 5/212
FOW: 1/96(72) 2/126 3/168 4/209 5/211 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 72* S. Hickox J.J. Bradbury
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Mclnnes C P. Faragher 8
N. Jansen RUN OUT 6
G. Hulm C N. Dennis M.D. Topp 34
N. Rocca C M.D. Topp . Dennis 1
M. Rice C S. Fenton . Dennis 0
M. Mullinder C M.D. Topp . Dennis 0
L. Kelly B . Dennis 0
J. Jarvis C J.M. Chamberlain . Dennis 1
M. Hammond Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.W. Bradbury 1
D. Walkley Ret Hurt 15
A. Fraser NOT OUT 0
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 87 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 4 2 0 5
M.D. Topp 5 1 1 12
P.M. Chamberlain 6 3 0 7
N. Dennis E: 3 | 6 8 |
J.W. Bradbury 3 0 1 13
J.M. Chamberlain 5 2 0 6
P. Faragher 6 1 0 23
A.R. Powney 2 0 0 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 125 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Fifteen Upwey Tecoma Dobson Park #1 11/2/2006
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P.M. Chamberlain 1 J.M. Chamberlain 3
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 16 R. Faragher 0
M.D. Topp 12 J.W. Bradbury (C) 5*
N. Dennis 12 S. Hickox R/H
S. Fraser 0
P. Faragher 5 Sundries 23
A.R. Powney 14 Score 9/91
FOW: 1/11 2/38 3/41 4/47 5/58 6/80 7/81 8/81 9/91 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1%t Innings | 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Dawson B S. Hickox 11
B. Kennedy C S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 35
K. Kennedy C P.M. Chamberlain| S. Hickox 11
G. Spence C S. Hickox J.M. Chamberlain 33
J. Koster C N. Dennis J.M. Chamberlain 29
T. Chalwell C/B | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 3
R. Atherton B S. Fraser 11
B. Bullock C/B | J.J. Bradbury M.D. Topp 24
B. Hill C N. Dennis M.D. Topp 48
A. Price RUN OUT 5
J. Lester NOT OUT 0
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 226 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 6 0 2 35
M.D. Topp 8 0 2 46
S. Fraser 8 2 1 40
J.M. Chamberlain 8 1 4 38
N. Dennis 4 0 0 24
P.M. Chamberlain 6 0 0 36

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 134 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Sixteen Rowville Seebeck No 2 18/2/2006
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox 45 A.R. Powney 5*
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) P. Faragher
P.M. Chamberlain 28 J.W. Bradbury (C)
N. Dennis 22 R. Faragher
M.D. Topp 21
J.M. Chamberlain 22 Sundries 44
L. Leighton 1* Score 5/238
FOW: 1/73 2/141 3/147 4/191 5/225 6/229 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 73 J.J. Bradbury S. Hickox
2nd Wicket 68 J.J. Bradbury P.M. Chamberlain
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Williams C J.M. Chamberlain S. Hickox 7
M. White B M.D. Topp 5
J. Rana Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 21
P. Gupta B M.D. Topp 4
C. Constantine C P.M. Chamberlain | P. Faragher 18
B. White B N. Dennis 0
P. Mead C N. Dennis P. Faragher 0
J. Pizzey C N. Dennis P. Faragher 4
A. Creak NOT OUT 7
G. Caulfield C P. Faragher A.R. Powney 0
Absent -
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 77 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 4 2 1 11
M.D. Topp 4 2 2 18
J.M. Chamberlain 4 1 1 12
N. Dennis 6 1 1 22
P. Faragher 2 0 3 11
A.R. Powney 0.3 0 1 1

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 161 Runs




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 10 Wkts

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Seventeen Sth East Wanderers Lewis Park # 3 25/2/2006
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
S. Hickox 40% B. Jones
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 35* P. Faragher
P.M. Chamberlain (C) R. Faragher
M.D. Topp S. Fenton
N. Dennis
J.M. Chamberlain Sundries 14
R. Barrington Score 0/89
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 89* S. Hickox J.J. Bradbury
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Monaghan C P.M. Chamberlain| S. Hickox 4
B. Griffiths RUN OUT 6
B. Dharmarwardena C B. Jones S. Hickox 47
G. Videon C B. Jones N. Dennis 5
S. Heyl B P.M. Chamberlain 5
D. Gray Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 8
F. Dean B M.D. Topp 2
D. Singh B M.D. Topp 0
D. Kleot NOT OUT 4
C. Fisher B S. Hickox 0
Sundries 7 Sundries
Score 88 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 4.4 0 3 21
M.D. Topp 8 3 2 14
N. Dennis 4 0 1 15
J.M. Chamberlain 5 1 1 13
P.M. Chamberlain 4 0 1 24




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Eighteen St. Johns/Tecoma Gilmour Park 4/3/2006
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox R. Faragher
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 16 B. Jones
P.M. Chamberlain 22 M.D. Topp
J.M. Chamberlain 1* R. Barrington
N. Dennis 0*
J.W. Bradbury (C) Sundries 23
P. Faragher Score 2/112
FOW: 1/44 2/112(99) 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 55 S. Hickox P.M. Chamberlain
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr | Out | Fieldsman | Bowler Scr
D. Lucas B S. Hickox 3
D. Heyward B S. Hickox 0
K. Heyward C J.W. Bradbury P.M. Chamberlain 32
J. Pearce B S. Hickox 0
D. Eagle C/B | J.J. Bradbury N. Dennis 14
S. Heyward LBW N. Dennis 0
B. Davidson B P.M. Chamberlain 5
J. Gargano C/B | J.J. Bradbury N. Dennis 2
D. Waddington B R. Faragher 23
T. Bright RUN OUT 7
D. Sefton NOT OUT 2
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 105 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 7 1 3 19
M.D. Topp 6 0 0 22
P.M. Chamberlain 4 1 2 9
N. Dennis 8 1 3 19
J.M. Chamberlain 4 0 0 13
R. Faragher 2 0 1 13
P. Faragher 2 0 0 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 8 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Semi Final Upwey Tecoma Thompson Reserve 11/3/2006
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Hickox 19 P. Faragher 0
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 23 A.R. Powney 5
P.M. Chamberlain 36 R. Barrington 7*
N. Dennis 14 R. Faragher 5
M.D. Topp 10
J.M. Chamberlain 1 Sundries 18
J.W. Bradbury (C) 21 Score 159
FOW: 1/35 2/80 3/85 4/100 5/101 6/136 7/136 8/144 9/146 10/159
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr | Out | Fieldsman | Bowler Scr
G. Atkins B M.D. Topp 0
J. Koster C S. Hickox M.D. Topp 14
B. Bullock C J.W. Bradbury S. Hickox 0
B. Kennedy C P.M. Chamberlain| S. Hickox 8
T. Chalwell C M.D. Topp J.M. Chamberlain 45
D. Dawson LBW P.M. Chamberlain 37
K. Kennedy B P.M. Chamberlain 0
D. Taylor Stp | J.J. Bradbury J.M. Chamberlain 5
B. Hill B J.W. Bradbury 11
R. Hinds NOT OUT 3
R. Clew LBW J.W. Bradbury 7
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 147 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
S. Hickox 8 4 2 19
M.D. Topp 8 2 2 25
N. Dennis 5 0 0 36
P.M. Chamberlain 8 0 2 17
J.M. Chamberlain 6 0 2 33
J.W. Bradbury 2.2 0 2 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 12 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B2 One Day Grade Grand Final South Belgrave Sth. Belgrave Res 18/3/2006
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
S. Hickox 14 P. Faragher 4
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 36 A.R. Powney 4
P.M. Chamberlain 5 R. Barrington 0*
N. Dennis 0 R. Faragher 0
M.D. Topp 9
J.M. Chamberlain 6 Sundries 8
J.W. Bradbury (C) 1 Score 87
FOW: 1/25 2/41  3/44 4/60 5/73 6/75 7/83 8/87 9/87  10/87
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Moss C N. Dennis S. Hickox 23
W. Richardson C R. Barrington S. Hickox 1
T. Bull C J.W. Bradbury M.D. Topp 5
D. Griffiths C/B | J.J. Bradbury S. Hickox 20
D. Javcovik B M.D. Topp 0
B. Smith NOT OUT 17
G. Gladman C P.M. Chamberlain J.M. Chamberlain 3
D. Van Hoorn NOT OUT 22
E. Richardson
D. Griffiths
Sundries 7 Sundries
Score 6/98 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S. Hickox 8 0 3 43
M.D. Topp 5 1 2 21
P.M. Chamberlain 4 1 0 12
J.M. Chamberlain 2 0 1 19

Result: South Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 4 Wkts




